

Subsection (a)(2)(i) through (iii) of this section is revised to list separately the voting members from the governing bodies of each county for clarity and consistency within this title.

In subsections (a)(3)(i) and (b)(1) of this section, the defined term "Commissioner" is substituted for the former references to a "councilmember or commissioner" for clarity and consistency within this title.

In subsection (a)(4) of this section, the reference to additional "members who are public officials or employees or private individuals" is substituted for the former reference to additional "private citizen or public membership" for clarity.

Defined terms: "Commissioner" § 13-901

"Council" § 13-901

"County" § 9-101

"Executive Director" § 13-901

"Region" § 13-901

#### 13-904. CHAIR.

THE COUNCIL SHALL ELECT A CHAIR FROM AMONG ITS MEMBERS.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive change from former Art. 20C, § 2-105.

The reference to a "chair" is substituted for the former reference to a "chairperson" for consistency with similar provisions throughout this article.

Defined term: "Council" § 13-901

#### 13-905. COMPENSATION.

A MEMBER OF THE COUNCIL IS NOT ENTITLED TO COMPENSATION AS A MEMBER OF THE COUNCIL.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive change from former Art. 20C, § 2-104.

Defined term: "Council" § 13-901

#### 13-906. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR.

##### (A) POSITION.

THE COUNCIL MAY EMPLOY AN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR.

##### (B) TENURE.

THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR SERVES AT THE PLEASURE OF THE COUNCIL.